Marren County Board of Supervisors

RESOLUTION NO. 352 OF 2017

RESOLUTION INTRODUCED BY SUPERVISORS FRASIER, MACDONALD, VANSELOW, MONTESI, BRAYMER, MCDEVITT AND LEGGETT

AMENDING THE AGREEMENT WITH KLC PROPERTY ENHANCEMENT LLC TO INCLUDE REMOVAL OF EXCESS SNOW FROM THE PARKING LOT AT THE BOLTON MEALSITE AT THE CHURCH OF ST. SACRAMENT FOR THE OFFICE FOR THE AGING

WHEREAS, pursuant to Resolution No. 517 of 2015, the Warren County Board of Supervisors authorized an agreement with KLC Property Enhancement LLC for plowing services at the Bolton Mealsite at the Church of St. Sacrament for an amount of Eighty Dollars (\$80) per plow and Eighty Dollars (\$80) per sanding, and

WHEREAS, pursuant to Resolution No. 509 of 2016, the agreement with KLC Property Enhancement LLC was amended to include a payment of Twenty Dollars (\$20) for snow removal on the walkway at the Bolton Mealsite at the Church of St. Sacrament, and

WHEREAS, the Director of the Office for the Aging has requested to further amend the agreement with KLC Property Enhancement, LLC to include a payment of Six Hundred Dollars (\$600) for snow removal in the parking lot at the Bolton Mealsite at the Church of St. Sacrament following excessive snowfall, for a term commencing on October 19, 2017 and renewing annually provided there are no changes to the agreement, now, therefore be it

RESOLVED, that the Warren County Board of Supervisors hereby authorizes the Chairman of the Board to execute an amendment agreement with KLC Property Enhancement LLC, 35 Brookside Drive, Bolton Landing, New York 12814, to include a payment of Six Hundred Dollars (\$600) for snow removal following excessive snowfall at the Bolton Mealsite located at the Church of St. Sacrament, for a term commencing on October 19, 2017, with an option to renew annually provided there are no changes to the agreement, in a form approved by the County Attorney, to be paid from Budget Code A.6772 413 Office for the Aging, Repair& Maint-Bldg./Property.